South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 03, 2024, 09:16:14 pm

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

H*4691 (Rat #0378, Act #0314 of 2006) General Bill, By Chellis, Young, Cotty, Ceips, Ott, Sandifer and Whitmire
Similar (S 0641, S 0985)
Summary: Accommodations/hospitality tax

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTIONS 6-1-530 AND 6-1-730, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
THE USES ALLOWED FOR THE REVENUES OF THE LOCAL ACCOMMODATIONS TAX, SO AS TO ALLOW A COUNTY
IN WHICH LESS THAN NINE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS A YEAR IN STATE ACCOMMODATIONS TAX IS
COLLECTED TO USE NOT MORE THAN TWENTY PERCENT OF THE PREVIOUS YEAR'S LOCAL ACCOMMODATIONS
TAX AND HOSPITALITY TAX REVENUES FOR THE OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE PURPOSES ALLOWED BY LAW
IN COUNTIES MEETING THE NINE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLAR THRESHOLD. - ratified title

02/21/06
02/21/06
03/29/06
04/20/06
04/26/06
04/26/06
04/27/06
04/27/06
04/27/06
05/05/06
05/17/06
05/23/06
05/23/06
05/25/06
05/25/06
05/31/06
06/01/06
06/06/06
06/06/06
06/08/06

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-128

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-128

Member(s) request name removed as sponsor: Bailey

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-13
Amended HJ-40

Read second time HJ-41

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-11

Introduced and read first time SJ-25

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-25

Referred to Subcommittee: O'Dell (ch), Peeler, Reese, Short, Fair, Verdin
Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-14

Amended SJ-15

Read second time SJ-15

Adoption of Amendment Reconsidered and Tabled SJ-13

Read third time and enrolled SJ-13

Ratified R 378

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date 06/01/06

Act No. 314

Page 1 of 1



