South Carolina Legislature

May 03, 2024, 09:16:14 pm

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

06/08/06

H*4691 (Rat #0378, Act #0314 of 2006) General Bill, By Chellis, Young, Cotty, Ceips, Ott, Sandifer and Whitmire Similar (S 0641, S 0985)

Summary: Accommodations/hospitality tax

Act No. 314

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTIONS 6-1-530 AND 6-1-730, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE USES ALLOWED FOR THE REVENUES OF THE LOCAL ACCOMMODATIONS TAX, SO AS TO ALLOW A COUNTY IN WHICH LESS THAN NINE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS A YEAR IN STATE ACCOMMODATIONS TAX IS COLLECTED TO USE NOT MORE THAN TWENTY PERCENT OF THE PREVIOUS YEAR'S LOCAL ACCOMMODATIONS TAX AND HOSPITALITY TAX REVENUES FOR THE OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE PURPOSES ALLOWED BY LAW IN COUNTIES MEETING THE NINE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLAR THRESHOLD. - ratified title

02/21/06	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-128
02/21/06	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-128
03/29/06	House	Member(s) request name removed as sponsor: Bailey
04/20/06	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-13
04/26/06	House	Amended HJ-40
04/26/06	House	Read second time HJ-41
04/27/06	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-11
04/27/06	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-25
04/27/06	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-25
05/05/06	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: O'Dell (ch), Peeler, Reese, Short, Fair, Verdin
05/17/06	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-14
05/23/06	Senate	Amended SJ-15
05/23/06	Senate	Read second time SJ-15
05/25/06	Senate	Adoption of Amendment Reconsidered and Tabled SJ-13
05/25/06	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-13
05/31/06		Ratified R 378
06/01/06		Signed By Governor
06/06/06		Copies available
06/06/06		Effective date 06/01/06